
Last Name First Name Representation Type In-person 
participation

Institution Position Email Address

1 Alimusina Arailym Other no info@iwac.kz

2 Alio Abdoulaye Chad no a.alio@cblt.org

3 Alomasso
Alphonse 
Ahodègnon Benin yes

Directeur Régional de l''agence nationale de 
protection civile alomassing@yahoo.fr

4 Alurralde Juan Carlos
Comité Intergubernamental Coordinador de 
los Países de la Cuenca del Plata no

Comité Intergubernamental Coordinador de los 
Países de la Cuenca del Plata Secretary General osoandino@gmail.com

5 Apostolova Maria
Amazon Cooperation Treaty Organization 
(ACTO) no apostolova.maria@gmail.com

6 Belokurov Alexander UNECE yes alexander.belokurov@un.org

7 Birgham Armin Transboundary Cooperation Section yes UNECE Water Convention Associate Environmental Officer amin.birgham@un.org 

8 Bojkovska Radmila North Macedonia no Head of Water Quality Department rbojkovska@meteo.gov.mk

9 Boscornea
Corina 
Cosmina Romania no

Head of Office National Administration Romanian 
Waters corina.boscornea@rowater.ro

10 Bussettini Martina Italy no
martina.bussettini@isprambien
te.it

11 Cisneros Arza Fernando OCTA no
TIC Advisor INDRHI and Consultant in Technology 
ARS

12 Christ Kilian UNEP no kilian.christ@un.org

13 Datturi Sara
Environment for Europe and Sustainable 
Development Section yes UNECE Water Convention Associate Environmental Officer sara.datturi@un.org

14 Demilecamps Chantal Transboundary Cooperation Section yes Environmental Affairs Officer chantal.demilecamps@un.org

15 Dzamukashvili George National water partnership of georgia no george.dzamuka@gmail.com

16 Elsler Melchior UNEP no melchior.elsler@un.org

17 Ergashev Ikrom Uzbekistan no SIC ICWC Expert ikram_barna@mail.ru

18 Grošelj Samo International sava river basin commission yes International Sava River Basin Commission Deputy Secretary sgroselj@savacommission.org

19 Guri Amarildo Albania yes Water Resources Management Agency Head os Sector amarildo.guri@ambu.gov.al

20 Heiskanen Anna-Stiina Finland yes Finnish Environment Institute Director, Freshwater Centre anna-stiina.heiskanen@syke.fi

21 Hoduski Natosha Transboundary Cooperation Section no UNECE Water Convention intern natosha.hoduski@un.org 

22 kayyal mohamad UNEP/MAP no UNEP/MAP programme manager mohamad.kayyal@un.org

23 Koeppel Sonja Transboundary Cooperation Section yes United Nations Economic Commission for Europe Secretary of the Water Convention sonja.koeppel@un.org

24 Kovacs Peter government yes Ministry of Water, Hunghary Head of the Water Department of Hunghary peter.kovacs@bm.gov.hu 

25 Komilov Ulugbek Uzbekistan no Senior specialist
ulugbek.komilov1994@gmail.co
m

26 Lidome Mayola Transboundary Cooperation Section yes United Nations Economic Commission for Europe Programme Management Assistant mayola.lidome@un.org

27 Lipponen Annukka Finland no Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry Chief Specialist on Water Resources Management annukka.lipponen@gov.fi

28 Liska Igor ICPDR no ICPDR
Techical Expert for Water Quality and Water 
Management igor.liska@icpdr.org

29 Marcelo Cammile Transboundary Cooperation Section yes UNECE Water Convention Programme Management Assistant cammile-marcelo@un.org

30 Marchidan Elvira Romania no elvira.marchidan@rowater.ro

31 Matic Natalija Croatia no Principle investigator nmatic@voda.hr

32 Mautanova Zhanar Other no zh.mautanova@iwac.kz

33 Mukuyu Patience Other no p.mukuyu@cgiar.org

34 Nazariy Laziz Other no

Regional Information Analytical Department of 
Scientific Information Center of Interstate 
Сommission for Water Coordination in Сentral Asia Specialist ecoartel752@gmail.com

35 Ndour Niokhor Senegal yes Directeur niokhorndour@gmail.com

36 Paul HAENER Office International de l'Eau no OiEau Projet manager p.haener@oieau.fr

37 Petrova Olga Transboundary Cooperation Section yes UNECE Water Convention Programme Management Assistant olga.petrova@un.org 

38 Podolny Oleg Private Sector no podolnyo@mail.ru

39
Pomareda 
Muñoz Juan Carlos Peru yes Second Secretary jpomareda@onuperu.org

40 Puoskari Vesa Finland yes Finnish Permanent Mission in Geneva Attaché (Affaires humanitaires) vesa.puoskari@formin.fi

41 Pérez José Dominican Republic no Instituto Nacional de Recursos Hidráulicos (INDRHI) Planning manager jraulperezd@yahoo.com

42 Rautvuori Anna Permanent Mission of Finland in Geneva yes Permanent Mnission of Finland in Geneva
First Secretary at the Permanent Mission of Finland 
in Geneva, Trade and Development anna.rautvuori@formin.fi

43 Ruiz Ceballos Edwin Dominican Republic no TIC Advisor eruiz83@gmail.com

44 Ruz Vargas Claudia Independent experts no Researcher claudia.ruz-vargas@un-igrac.org

45 Sangbana Komlan Transboundary Cooperation Section yes UNECE / Water Convention Secretariat Legal Officer komlan.sangbana@un.org

46 Schaufler Kristina Other no
Freshwater monitoring expert, EU4Env expert on 
transboundary surface water monitoring

kristina.schaufler@umweltbund
esamt.at

47 Scheidleder Andreas
Umweltbundesamt - environment agency 
austria no

andreas.scheidleder@umweltb
undesamt.at

48 Sivsivadze Gvantsa Georgia no
Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Agriculture of Georgia

Senior Specialist at Water Division, Environment 
and Climate Change Department

gvantsa.sivsivadze@mepa.gov.g
e

49 Sterckx Arnaud Independent experts no Hydrogeologist arnaud.sterckx@un-igrac.org

50 Tahirou Hassane Chad Lake Basin Commission no a.hassane@cblt.org

51 Tagizadeh Leyla Azerbaijan no
The Republican Hygiene and Epidemiology Centre 
under the Ministry of Health of Azerbaijan Republic leylatagizadeh@yahoo.com

52 Timmerman Jan Goos Netherlands yes Waterframes Senior Expert
jos.timmerman@waterframes.n
l

53 Trombitcaia Iulia Transboundary Cooperation Section yes iulia.trombitcaia@un.org
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